
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Health Care Facility – Stockton 

Last Updated: 07/08/2020

Physical Address 
7707 S Austin Road 
Stockton, CA  95215 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 32050 
Stockton, CA 95213 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 467-2644 

Fax 
(209) 467-2685 

Agency Codes 
140, 190, 463, 963 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Kimberly Valenzuela (209) 467-2588 kim.valenzuela2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I - Transactions 
Melissa Loza-Ponce (209) 467-3222 melissa.loza-ponce@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I - RTW 
Tina Morones (209) 467-2592 tina.morones@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Yolanda Camarena (209) 467-2591 yolanda.camarena@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Rosario Duenas (209) 467-2592 rosario.duenas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Courtney Tiago (209) 467-1350 courtney.tiago@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ester Vela (209) 467-2629 ester.vela@cdcr.ca.gov 
Helen Villareal (209) 467-1451 helen.villareal@cdcr.ca.gov 

Benefits (A-L) 
Jennifer Champlin (209) 467-2626 jennifer.champlin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shannan Smith (209) 467-2626 shannan.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 

Benefits (M-Z) 
Griselda Charles (209) 467-2633 griselda.charles@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Jessica Orozco (209) 467-2589 jessica.orozco@cdcr.ca.gov 

mailto:kim.valenzuela2@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:Melissa.Loza-Ponce@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:Tina.Morones@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:yolanda.camarena@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:rosario.duenas@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:courtney.tiago@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:ester.vela@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:helen.villareal@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.champlin@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:shannan.smith@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:griselda.charles@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jessica.orozco@cdcr.ca.gov


California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Delegated Testing 
Erica Nuezca (209) 467-2642 erica.nuezca@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laura (Kelly) Zamora (209) 467-2641 laura.zamora@cdcr.ca.gov 

Disability 
Linda Srisamone, SR PS (209) 467-2643 linda.srisamone@cdcr.ca.gov 
Denean Young, SR PS 

Position Control Analyst 
Jessilee Rubalcava (209) 467-2639 jessilee.rubalcava@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work (140) 
Cheryl Serrano (209) 467-2521 cheryl.serrano@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work (190) 
Rosa Arroyo (209) 467-2620 rosa.arroyo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marcelina Sanchez (209) 467-2590 marcelina.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist (140) 
Jillian Francis-Martinez (209) 467-2597 jillian.francis-martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Adriana Gandy (209) 467-2631 adriana.gandy@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kimberly Juarez (209) 467-2622 kimberly.juarez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rebecca Peitz (209) 467-2620 rebecca.peitz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Renteria (209) 467-2630 amy.renteria@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Souza (209) 467-2634 elizabeth.souza@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cassandra Tagliabue (209) 467-2634 cassandra.tagliabue@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shawna Thomas (209) 467-2599 shawna.thomas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alma Topete (209) 467-2622 alma.topete@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yolanda Valenzuela (209) 467-2635 yolanda.valenzuela@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lydia Valdez (209) 467-2596 lydia.valdez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist (190) 
Lisa Arceo (209) 467-2621 lisa.arceo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Debbie Hayes (209) 467-2632 debbie.hayes@cdcr.ca.gov 
Maria Hernandez (209) 467-2624 maria.hernandez3@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mayra Tenorio (209) 467-2627 mayra.tenorio@cdcr.ca.gov 
Denean Young (209) 467-2623 denean.young@cdcr.ca.gov 
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